
             

 

 
 

1 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE COMMERCIAL 

     

         

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

Crown Agents Limited                                         EAST KILBRIDE 

Blue Fin Building                  Glasgow 

110 Southwark Street      G75 8EA 

London 

SE1 0SU                                                                                          

 

        File Ref: PO 8055 

 

        Date: 24 March 2020 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 3 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Technical and Logistical support to Better Government in Kyrgyzstan Project 

 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 8055  

 

FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT NUMBER: CPG/798/2015 – THE CONFLICT, STABILITY AND SECURITY 

FUND 

 

With reference to the contract dated 01 December 2017 (as most recently amended by the letter dated 21 

February 2020) both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the contract:  

 

Call Down Contract 

 

Section 2 – Commencement and Duration of the Services 

 

DELETE “31 March 2020” (the END date) and REPLACE with “31 March 2021” (the END date) 

 

Section 4 - Financial Limit 

 

DELETE £421,465 (“the FINANCIAL LIMIT”) and REPLACE with £622,185 (“the FINANCIAL LIMIT”) 

 

Appendix B – Schedule of Prices 

 

REDACTED 

 

1. This amendment relates to (a) an increase of £200,720 in the Financial Limit of the Contract to allow 

the Supplier to provide further support to the government of Kyrgyzstan in the implementation of 

institutional reforms; and (b) a time extension to the contract until 31 March 2021. 

 

2. The following documents refer and are enclosed and form part of this amendment: -  

• Technical and Commercial Amendment Proposals. 

• Revised Commercial Proformas updated on 18 December 2019. 

 

3. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the 

date of issue by DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4. The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended 

by this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 
 



             

 

 
 

2 

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE COMMERCIAL 

 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date: 

   

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

the Supplier 

       Signature: 

Crown Agents Limited  

       Date:   

 

 

Enc 

         


